Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR

102841635

IR/	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Crowning Sunset Productions, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Mrs United States National Internal Pageant, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ X Other ☐ L.L.C. Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ U.S.A. Execution Date(s) ☐ 9-14-04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Address: Street Address: 3 Fairfield Dr. City: Fairport State: New York Country: U.S.A. Zip: 14450 Association Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78457926 78457931 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Miss Junior Teen United States Miss United States, respections. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): , Miss Teen United States and vely.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Carter, Jr.	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 1111 - Third Ave. W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
City: Bradenton State: Florida Zip: 34205 Phone Number: 941-746-6788 Fax Number: 941-746-3996	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Jdc2115@agl.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	9/14/04
Signature James D. Carter, JR./C.S.P, LL Name of Person Signing Mgr	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered in to this 14th day of September, 2004 by and between CROWNING SUNSET PRODUCTIONS, LLC. (hereinafter "Assignor"); and MRS UNITED STATES NATIONAL PAGEANT, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee").

RECITALS

A. Assignor assigns and transfers to assignee all its rights, title and interests to the trademark applications which have been previously filed with the U.S.P.T.O. for following marks:

Miss Junior Teen United States {#78457890}, Miss Teen United States {#78457926}, and Miss United States {#78457931}

B. Assignor covenants that this assignment was in compliance with 15 U.S.C. § 1060; 37 C.F.R. §3.16, in that it also transfers that portion of asignor's business to which the marks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The foregoing recitals of this Assignment are hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby grants, conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the trademark applications; along with that portion of Assignor's business to which the trademarks pertain as required by 15 U.S. C. § 1060(a)(1).
- 3. In the event that any of the provisions of this assignment are held to be invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, such finding shall have no effect upon the validity or enforceability of the remaining portions hereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0599

- 4. This assignment shall be liberally construed to effectuate its intent. As used herein the singular and the plural shall each include the other, and any gender shall include all genders.
- 5. This instrument of assignment shall be effective for as long as permitted by law and is necessary to accomplish its intent, and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of my heirs, assigns, Personal Representatives, and any and all other successors in interest.
- 6. This instrument constitutes the entire agreement between the Assignee and the undersigned regarding assignment of the undersigned's said rights and interests to the trademark applications.

MADE AND ENTERED into by the undersigned on the date(s) below written.

DATED this // day of September, 2004.

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

WITNESS:

ASSIGNOR:

MAnner Crowning Sunset Productions, LIC

As to Assignor / James D/Carter, Jr., Mgr Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0600